DEAL STREET

Toyota, Mazda linkuptobuild \$1.6-bn US plant



Toyota Motor President Akio Toyoda (left) and Mazda Motor President Masamichi Kogai at a news conference in Tokyo,

> sions regulations prompts more automakers to develop

battery powered cars, as the

As part of the agreement,

NAOMI TAJITSU Tokyo, 4 August

Toyota Motor Corp and Mazda Motor Corp plan to build а \$1.6- billion US assembly plant, the two said on Friday, as part of an alliance that will also see

the Japanese automakers work together to develop injointly develop electric vehicle technologies. The two will take small

the tie-up: Toyota, the : Toyota, the auto company, has been second-largest forging alliances with smallworld's automaker by vehicle sales last year, will take a 5 per cent share of Mazda, extending its dominance in Japan's auto sector. Mazda will take a 0.25 per cent share of its larger of a surprise at a time of overcapacity in the US market, will be a boost to US President Donald Trump, who campaigned on promises to increase manufacturing and expand employment for American autoworkers. The plant will be capable of producing 300,000 vehicles a year, with production divid-

ed between the two automakers, and employ about 4,000 people. It will start operating in 2021.

The electric vehicles cooperation, meanwhile, comes as could look like a very interthe tightening of global emis- esting acquisition. **REUTERS**

RAHUL B

4 August

Paysafe board backs

Blackstone, CVC's \$3.9-bn offer

has

Japan, on Friday PHOTO REUTERS

industry struggles with hefty research costs and intense competition from technology companies over technology like self-driving cars. Toyota and Mazda will also

car information technologies and automated driving functions. stakes in each other as part of Toyota, Japan's biggest

er Japanese rivals for several vears, effectively engineering a loose consolidation of the Japanese auto sector. It already owns a 16.5 per cent stake in Subaru Corp, rival. The plant, something Japan's number 6 automaker, with which it also has a development partnership. Toyota is also courting compact car maker Suzuki Motor Corp to cooperate on R&D and parts supply as

Tovota seeks to tap its smaller rival's expertise in emerging Asian markets. A stake in Mazda may also prevent future incursions by tech companies, one analyst

said. "For a technology company which lacks the expertise in making cars, Mazda

O NSE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

CIN: U67120MH1992PLC069769

Read. Office : Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G. Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30,2017

		(₹ in Crores unless otherwise indicated)				
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2017 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2016 (Unaudited)		
1	Total income from operations	459.60	1,690.50	386.61		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	443.24	1,556.99	326.56		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	443.24	1,422.92	270.34		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	316.26	1,032.93	187.91		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	323.29	1,012.79	195.18		
6	Equity Share Capital	49.50	49.50	45.00		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year		5,890.14			
8	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 1 each)					
	(a) - Basic and Diluted (₹)	6.39 *	20.87	3.80*		
	 (b) Before contribution to Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Basic and Diluted (₹) 	6.39 *	22.64	4.54 *		
l	* Not annualised					

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on our website www.nseindia.com

2 The above standalone unaudited financial results for the guarter ended June 30, 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on August 3, 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 4, 2017. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the Limited Review of the same.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Managing Director & CEO

Vikram Limaye

NIFTY

Place : Mumbai Date : August 04, 2017



Further, as per the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, the

indow for dealing in the accurition of		
indow for dealing in the securities of pany will be closed for the purpose of on of Un-audited Financial Results for er ended on 30th June, 2017 for all lofficers/designated employees of the	Name & Address of Borrower / A/c No.	



NATIONAL SECURITIES CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283

Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30,2017

		(₹ in Crores unless otherwise indicated)						
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-March-2017 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-2016 (Unaudited)				
1	Total income from operations	74.01	267.10	61.22				
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.53	228.10	57.97				
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.53	228.10	57.97				
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.82	152.84	33.61				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40.67	152.44	33.55				
6	Equity Share Capital	45.00	45.00	45.00				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		662.84					
8	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 10 each)							
	(before contribution to Core SGF)							
	- Basic and Diluted (₹) *	9.07*	33.97	7.47*				
	* Not annualised							
Note :								
	above is an extract of the detailed format o							

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website www.nscclindia

The above standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on August 2, 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 2, 2017. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the Limited Review of the same

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

T Venkata Rao

Managing Directo

ΙΑ	POSSESSION NOTICE
ηj	(For Immovable Property)

Publication of Notice regarding possession of property u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act 2002

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, a Démand notice was issued on the dates mentioned against account and stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 02, 2017

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken POSSESSION of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Act on the dates mentioned below. The borrower, guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealings with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of the STATE BANK OF INDIA for the amount stated below with interest & expenses thereon

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to eem the secured asset

hundree	d twenty seven only).			on of insider aling in the s		redeem the secured assets.					
				closed for the		Name & Address	Name of the	Description of the	Date of	Date of	Amount
				lited Financia		of Borrower / A/c No.	Guarantor/ Owner	Property mortgaged/	Demand	Possession	
this Tribunal within 30 (thirty) days from the the quarter ended on 30th June, 2017 for all		or borrower / A/c No.	of property	charged	Notice	Possession	Outstanding				
dota of reasonat/Dublication thereof and to directors/officers/designated employees of the			1. Borrowers: (1)Mr. Jasobanta	Guarantor: Shri Pradeen	All that part and		-				
Company norm August 04, 2017 till 46 hours			Sahoo, S/o- Pratap Chandra Sahoo, (2)	Kumar Sahoo S/o- Nilamani	narcel of the		'	₹10,44,649/-			
show cause in writing along with copies of documents to be relied upon by you as to of the Company to the Stock Exchange (both		Mr. Pratap Chandra Sahoo, S/o-	Saboo At- Ward No 4 Manik	property situated	10 08 2016	31 07 2017	as on 31.07.2017 +				
why the reliefs prayed for shall not be days inclusive).		Nilamani Sahoo, both are At-Ward No. 4,	Chhak Karanija PO	at Mouza:	10.00.2010	01.07.2017	further interest				
granted	to reliefe prayed for shall not be			also availal	ble on the	Manik Chhak, Karanjia, P.O.: Karanjia,				'	& expenses there on
	under my hand and the Seal of the			oany at www		Dist: Mayurbhanj, Pin:757037 / A/c No.:	Pin:757037/ Property Owner:	No · 172/649 Dio	+ No + 265/2	676 Area :	Ac 0.01dec. Plot No :
Tribuna	-			ie website o	f the Stock	11397447603 & 11397447614		266/2678,Area:A		.070, Alea	AC.U.UTUEC, FIOLINO
	h day of August, 2017		at www.bsei			· · · · · ·	•		c.0.07uec.		30 70 500/
1110 40	Registrar-in-charge	FC	or and on	behalf of	the Board	2. Borrower: Mrs Sabiran Bibi, Guar	antor: Mr. Sk. Mubaral	All that part and			₹2,79,568/-
	Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India	Diana Mari	- Dalle!	Man	-/Sd nta Surkali	W/o- Sk. Mahammad Alli, D/o- Maha	ammad, S/o- Sk. Khusri	parcel of the	29.01.2014	31.07.2017	as on 31.07.2017 +
				Company \$		I SK. Samsuqqin. Al. Naubana. Iviana	inninau, Al. Naupana, Sukrun	IDIODEILVI			further interest
	torkata Debta Recovery mbanar-o	Date . 04.0	0.2017 (0	company	ocorotary)	Sukruli, P.O.: Sukruli, Dist: P.O.:	Sukrull, Dist: Mayurbhanj	, situated at		<u>لـــــا</u>	& expenses there on
						Mayurbhanj, Pin:757039 / A/c Pin:75	57039, <u>Property Owner:</u> Mrs		a, Khata No.	: 172/13, Plo	t No.: 189/1381, Area
						No.: 11397462371 Sabira	an Bibi	:Ac.0.03dec.			
r			 			3. Borrower: Kunjabihari Gua	arantor: Khageswar Mohanta.	All that part and			₹8,34,972/-
	ACE STONE CE	RAFT I	LIMIT	ED		Mohanta, S/o- Purna Chandra S/o Mohanta, At : Kurulia P.O.: Iba	o- Saharai Mohanta. At-	parcel of the	~~ ~~ ~~ ~		as on 31.07.2017 +
Regist	tered office : Plot No.1210, Mahanadiv				sa-753004	Mohanta, At : Kurulia, P.O.: Jha	ddumuria. P.O.: Karanija. Dist.:	property	09.06.2015	31.07.2017	further interest
	CIN No.: L26994OR1992PLC003022, E					Chhanchabani, Via : Tato, Dist.: Ma				/	& expenses there on
	Website: www.acestonecraft.co					Mayurbhanj, Pin-757036 / A/c No.: Pro	perty Owner: Kuniabihari	Mouza: Kurulia k	(hata No · 1	62/79 Plot	No · 324/1639 Area ·
State	ement of Un-audited Financial Res			er ended 30		30317960334	hanta	Ac.0.10dec.		52/10, 11011	1000, Alda .
				(Amo	unt in Lacs)					,	37 40 4 40/
		Qı	uarter End	ded	Year Ended	4. Borrowers: (1) Mr. Gour Guaranto				/	₹ 7,18,148/-
S.	Particulars	30.06.2017	31.03.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017	Chandra Parida, S/o- Late S/o- Late	Ramakanta Mohanty, At: Ward	parcel of the	10.08.2016	31.07.2017	as on 31.07.2017 +
No				Unaudited		Dukha Bandhu Parida, (2) No.8, Kar	ranjia, P.O.: Karanjia, Dist.:	lbrobertyl			further interest & expenses there on
1 (a	a) Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	Mr. Muralidhar Parida, S/o- Mayurbha	inj, Pin-757037 / Property	situated at		!	a expenses there on
) Other Income	15.40	127.86	30.25	215.45	Late Dukha Bandhu Parida, Owner: M	ir. Goura Chandra Parida, Mr.		Khata No.:	271/193, F	Plot No.: 688, Area :
	otal Revenue (a + b)	15.40	127.86	30.25	215.45	(3) Mr. Binod Parida, S/o- Muralidha	ir Parida, Mr. Binod Parida	Ac.0.09dec.			
	xpenses					Late Dukha Bandhu Parida, all are	At: Ward No.12, Nuasahi,	Karanjia, P.O.:	Karanjia, D	ist.: Mayurl	ohanj, Pin-757037 /
	a) Cost of Materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	A/c No.: 11397463657	,	• •	, , , ,		
) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5. Borrower: Legal heirs of Late Gua	arantor: Smt Kiran Pam W/o	All that part and			₹3,44,862/-
· · ·	c) Changes in inventories of finished				0.00	Dillip Kumer Berg (Decessed) S/a Kan	noswar Brasad Bam At: Ward	All that part and			as on 31.07.2017 +
	goods, work-in-progress and		i !			Dillip Kumar Ram (Deceased), S/o- Late Sitaram Ram, At: Ward No.9, No.9	0 Jona Sabi Karanjia NAC BO	parcer of the	09.06.2015	31.07.2017	further interest
	stock-in- trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	Jena Sahi, P.O.: Karanjia, Dist.: Kara	o, oona oani, rtaranjia rti to,r .o	property situated			& expenses there on
(d	d) Employee benefits expense	13.31	3.24	3.27	13.04	Mayurbhani, Pin-757037 / A/c No.: 757			10 1 071/15		
	 Depreciation and amortisation expense 	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	11397463512		Ac.0.06dec.	NO 271/13	O, PIOL NO.	394/1309, Alea .
) Finance Costs	0	32.50	15.37	74.77		-			·	
	g) Other expenses	0.99	-2.02	3.12	16.69	6. Borrower: Mr. Dhanurjay Guar				1 1	₹5,37,390/-
	otal Expenses	14.30	33.72	21.76	104.50	Saha, S/o- Late Pitamber Saha, Saha	ı, W/o- Mr. Dhanurjay Saha, At∶	parcel of the	02 02 2017	31.07.2017	as on 31.07.2017 +
	rofit from operations before	14.00		2	10-1.00	At : Baliposhi, P.O.: Sandeuli, Balipo	oshi, P.O.: Sandeuli, Dist.:	property situated	02.02.2017	31.07.2017	further interest
	xceptional/ extra-ordinary items (1-2)	1.10	94.14	8.49	110.95	Dist.: Mayurbhanj, Pin-757038 / Mayu	rbhanj, Pin-757038 / <u>Property</u>	at Mouza:			& expenses there on
	xceptional/ Extra-Ordinary Income/		04.14	0.40	110.00	A/c No.: 30751700470 Owne	er: Mr. Dhanurjay Saha	Ankura, Khata No.	:412/728, P	lot No.: 2010	, Area : Ac.0.060dec.
	expenses)	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	7. Borrower: Mr. Prasanna Guar					₹3.34.794/-
	rofit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	1.10	94.14	8.49	110.95	Kumar Patra, S/o- Late Behe	antor. Wil. Suresh Chandra			1	as on 31.07.2017 +
	ax expense:	0.00	36.82	0.00	36.82	Chaturbhuja Patra, Ward No.3, Ward	INO 3 Rajahandha Sahi PO	property situated	09.06.2015	31.07.2017	further interest
	current Tax	0.00	34.28	0.00	34.28	Rajabandha Sahi, P.O.: Karanjia, Karar	nija Dist : Mayurbhani- 757027	at Mouze		1 1	& expenses there on
	effered Tax	0.00	2.54	0.00	2.54	Dist.: Mayurbhanj- 757037 / A/c / Pro			No: 472/0		•
	rofit (Loss) for the period from	0.00	2.04	0.00	2.04						26, Area : Ac. 0.05dec.
	ontinuing operations (5-6)	1.10	57.32	8.49	74.13				a 1 NO 47 3/05		
	rofit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8. Borrower: Mr. Nasir Jamal, Guar	antors: Mr. Najib Akhtar, M	/ir All that part		1 1	₹ 1,80,269/-
	ax expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	S.o- MD Nehaluddin, At : Ward Nash	im Akhtar, Nair Nehal, all are S/	o-land parcel of	09.06.2015	31.07.2017	as on 31.07.2017 +
	rofit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	No.5, Karanjia, NAC Karanjia, MD N	venaluddin, all are At : Wardivo.	o, line property			further interest
	after tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	P.O.: Karanjia, Dist.: Mayurbhanj- Karar	njia, NAC Karanjia, P.O.: Karanji	a, situated at			& expenses there on
	rofit (Loss) for the period (7 + 10)	1.10	57.32	8.49	74.13	757037 / A/c No.: 11397453515 Dist.:	Mayurbhanj-757037 / Propert	🖞 Mouza: Karanj	ia, Khata No	o.: 473/360,	Plot No.: 1312/2431,
	arnings per share of Rs. 10/- each		002	0.70		Owner: Nasir Jammal, Najib Akhtar, Na		Area: Ac.0.05d			
	asic (Rs.)	0.04	0.26	0.04	0.27	9. Borrowers: (1) Mr. Pradeep Kun		ali All that nart		I	₹7.66.857/-
	iluted (Rs.)	0.04	0.20	0.04	0.27	Sahu, S/o- Late Nilamani Sahu, (2)		and parcel			as on 31.07.2017 +
		0.07	0.20	0.04	0.21	Prasanta Kumar Sahu, S/o- Pradeep Kur			10.08.2016	31.07.2017	further interest
						Sahu, both are At : Ward No.4, Manik Chh				, J	& expenses there on
Note:	he above financial results were reviewed	1 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective Board Meeting hold on 04 th August, 2017					anj, Mayurbhanj-757037 / <u>Prope</u>		NITO, Karan	iio. Khata N	
Note: 1 Th		2 The operation of the Company is considered as a single segment , hence segment reporting					Owner: Pradoon Kumer Sch	situated at Mo	ouza: Karan	jia, Knata N	0.: 4/3/650, Plot No.:
Note: 1 Th Bo	oard of Directors in their respective Board N		seament 1			Pin-757037/ A/cNo.: 11397461071	Owner: Pradeep Kumar Sah	,	.u.u4aec., P	OT NO.: 266, /	Area:Ac.0.04dec.
Note: 1 Th Bo 2 Th	oard of Directors in their respective Board N ne operation of the Company is considered	as a single	segment, r	0							70.00.0441
Note: 1 Th Bo 2 Th as	oard of Directors in their respective Board N	as a single applicable.		erever found	necessary.	10. Borrower: Mr. Sk. Khalil, S/o- Sk		and parcel of the		1 1	₹2,07,914/-
Note: 1 Th Bo 2 Th as	oard of Directors in their respective Board M ne operation of the Company is considered s defined in accounting Standard 17 is not a	as a single applicable. rouped /rear	ranged whe		,	Jalil, At:Ward No 3, Rajabandh Sahi,	Sk. Khalil property sit	uated at Mouza:	00.06.0045	24.07.0047	72,07,914/- as on 31.07.2017 +
Note: 1 Th Bo 2 Th as	oard of Directors in their respective Board M ne operation of the Company is considered s defined in accounting Standard 17 is not a	as a single applicable. rouped /rear	ranged whe d on behalf	erever found f of Board of I ne Craft Limit	Directors of	Jalil, At:Ward No 3, Rajabandh Sahi, P.O.: Karanjia, Dist: Mayurbhanj,	Sk. Khalil property sit	uated at Mouza:	09.06.2015	31.07.2017	as on 31.07.2017 + further interest
Note: 1 Th Bo 2 Th as	oard of Directors in their respective Board M ne operation of the Company is considered s defined in accounting Standard 17 is not a	as a single applicable. rouped /rear For an	ranged whe d on behalf Ace Ston	f of Board of ne Craft Limit	Directors of ted		Sk. Khalil property sit	uated at Mouza: /835, Plot No.:	09.06.2015	31.07.2017	as on 31.07.2017 +
Note: 1 Th Bo 2 Th as 3 Pre	oard of Directors in their respective Board M re operation of the Company is considered s defined in accounting Standard 17 is not a evious year/quarter figures have been regr	as a single applicable. rouped /rear For an d	ranged whe d on behalf Ace Ston Jatin Garg	f of Board of ne Craft Limit Naresh	Directors of ad Aggarwal	Jalil, At:Ward No 3, Rajabandh Sahi, P.O.: Karanjia, Dist: Mayurbhanj, Pin:757037 / A/c No.: 30281609234	, Sk.Khalil property sit Karanjia, Khata No.: 473/	uated at Mouza: /835, Plot No.:	09.06.2015		as on 31.07.2017 + further interest & expenses there on
Note: 1 Th Bo 2 Th as 3 Pre	oard of Directors in their respective Board M ne operation of the Company is considered s defined in accounting Standard 17 is not a	as a single applicable. rouped /rear For an J	ranged whe d on behalf Ace Ston	f of Board of ne Craft Limit Naresh Dire	Directors of ted	Jalil, At:Ward No 3, Rajabandh Sahi, P.O.: Karanjia, Dist: Mayurbhanj,	, Sk.Khalil property sit Karanjia, Khata No.: 473/	uated at Mouza: /835, Plot No.:	09.06.2015	Sd/-	as on 31.07.2017 + further interest

WORLD 5

backed a \pounds 3-billion (\$3.9 bil- the 590 pence per share lion) takeover offer from a cash proposal, which was consortium of funds man- tabled last month, to be aged by Blackstone and CVC Capital Partners, the latest in a string of deals in the sector. Payments companies pence in early trade, sighave become sought-after nalling investors are hopeful targets as more shoppers of a higher offer. switch from cash to paying for purchases by smartphones or other mobile expected to close in the devices. US group Vantiv is fourth quarter of 2017 followin talks to buy Britain's ing approval by sharehold-

Payments processing com-

fe Grou

Worldpay for $\pounds7.7$ billion. Paysafe offers pre-paid cashcards and online wallets cleared by regulators in which are popular among Britain, online gambling customers, Mauritius, the European and has recently agreed to buy Union, the United States and Merchants' Choice Payments China among others. REUTERS

"fair and reasonable." However, Paysafe shares were up 1.3 percent at 600

Solutions for \$470 million to

strengthen its presence in the

considered the terms

Its board said on Friday

United States.

Paysafe and the bidding consortium said the deal was ers.

It would also need to be Switzerland

Kushner firms under investigation over visa programme

JESSE DRUCKER & ADAM GOLDMAN 4 August

Federal prosecutors are investigating Kushner Companies, the real estate firm owned by the family of Jared Kushner, the president's son-in-law and senior advisor, over its use of a program that grants visas to wealthy overseas investors.

The authorities, in part, are looking into the role of Kushner's sister, Nicole Meyer, according to a person familiar with the matter who confirmed the inquiry.

The investigation centers on the real estate company's use of the so-called EB-5 programme, which offers visas to foreigners in exchange for a \$500,000 a pair of luxury apartment investment. Critics say the programme has weak oversight and lax rules.

May, Meyer promoted the ly," she told prospective company's connections to the investors at the Ritz-Carlton Trump administration as she Hotel in Beijing. courted Chinese investors for ©2017 The New York Times News Service

Grand jury issues subpoenas to Trump Jr

A grand jury has issued subpoenas in connection with a June 2016 meeting that included President Donald Trump's son, his son-in-law and a Russian lawyer, two sources told Reuters on Thursday, signaling an investigation is gathering pace into suspected Russian meddling in the 2016 US election. REUTERS

towers being built by the Kushner Companies in New Jersey. The project "means a At a marketing event in lot to me and my entire fami-